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Federation Email Address Person / Function 

Austria 1 oeskb@aon.at Office 

Austria 2 willi.binder@pvnoe.at Willi Binder, President 

Austria 3 anton.r.schoen@live.at Anton Schön, Sports Director 

Azerbaijan 1 javanshir_khalilov@bowling.az Javanshir Khalilov, President 

Azerbaijan 2 admin@bowling.az Office 

Belarus 1 elena_lazuta@mail.ru BBE Executive Director 

Belgium 1 secretary@bowling.be Office 

Bulgaria 1 info@bulgarianbowlingf.com Office 

Bulgaria 2 george@intimpex.com George Alekian, Secretary General 

Catalonia 1 president@fcbb.cat Joan Ricart, President 

Catalonia 2 gerencia.fcbb@fcbb.cat Office 

Croatia 1 hrvatski.kuglacki.savez@gmail.com Office 

Croatia 2 damir.sojat@ninactrading.hr Damir Sojat, Team Manager 

Croatia 3 bowling@kolar.link Karlo Kolar, Head Coach 

Cyprus 1 cypbowlingfederation@cytanet.com.cy Office 

Czech Rep. 1 president@czechbowling.cz Karel Vopicka, President 

Czech Rep. 2 cepelak@czechbowling.cz Josef Cepelak, Vice President 

Czech Rep. 3 marval@czechbowling.cz Jiri Marval, Secretary General 

Czech Rep. 4 info@czechbowling.cz Jiri Marval, Secretary General 

Denmark 1 kontor@bowlingsport.dk Office 

Denmark 2 formand@bowlingsport.dk Torben Andersen, President 

England 1 admin@btba.org.uk Office 

Estonia 1 info@evml.ee Aivar Vadi, President 

Estonia 2 bowling@evml.ee Reimo Nebokat, President Tenpin 

Estonia 3 sportkeegel@evml.ee Kaido Kirs, President Ninepin 

Finland 1 sami.jarvila@keilailu.fi Sami Järvilä, Secretary General 

Finland 2 perttu.jussila@keilailu.fi Perttu Jussila, President 

Finland 3 olli.pakonen@keilailu.fi Olli Pakonen, Office 

France 1 contact@ffbsq.org Office 

France 2 president@ffbsq.org Daniel Grandin, FFBSQ President 

France 3 jc.buchin@wanadoo.fr Jean Claude Buchin, Sec. General 

France 4 beatrice.hunter@bbox.fr Beatrice Hunter, Team Logistics 

Germany 1 info@dbu-bowling.com Office 
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Germany 2 dkb@kegelnundbowling.de Office 

Gibraltar 1 michaelwood300@gmail.com Michael Wood, President 

Gibraltar 2 fothers.d@live.com David Fothergill, Vice President 

Greece 1 ego@otenet.gr Office 

Hungary 1 iroda@mabosz.org.hu Office 

Hungary 2 gerry300@gmail.com Gergely Kapronczay, Int. affaires 

Iceland 1 kli@kli.is Office 

Iceland 2 jaj@kli.is Johann Agust Johannsson, President 

Ireland 1 chairman.executive@tenpinbowling.ie Sarah Kebbell, President 

Ireland 2 treasurer.executive@tenpinbowling.ie Jim Donagh, Treasurer 

Ireland 3 secretary.executive@tenpinbowling.ie Adrienne Dunne, Secretary 

Israel 1 ibf@internet-zahav.net Office 

Italy 1 segreteria@fisb.it Office 

Italy 2 presidente@fisb.it Stefano Rossi, President 

Jersey 1 jimlelion57@gmail.com Jim Le Lion, President 

Jersey 2 sharonlelouarn@icloud.com Sharon Le Louarn, Secretary 

Kosovo 1 fbouk.ks@gmail.com Fitim Fazliu, President 

Latvia 1 lbf@lbf.org.lv Office 

Latvia 2 visvaldis.troksa@lbf.org.lv Visvaldis Troksa, President 

Latvia 3 arturs.levikins@lbf.org.lv Arturs Levikins, Board Member 

Latvia 4 edmunds.jansons@lbf.org.lv Edmunds Jansons, Board Member 

Lithuania 1 lainiusd@gmail.com Dinius Laimontas, President 

Lithuania 2 info@lbf-bowling.lt Bendzius Edmundas, Secretary 

Luxembourg 1 flq@pt.lu Office 

Malta 1 mtbamalta@gmail.com Liliana Said, Secretary 

Malta 2 pauldacchino@yahoo.com Paul Baldacchino, President 

Netherlands 1 secretariaat@bowlen.nl Office 

Netherlands 2 info@bowlen.nl Press 

Netherlands 3 jjvandersar@bowlen.nl Jan Jaap van der Sar, Top Sport 

N. Ireland 1 grant@seismicbowling.com Grant Dugan, President 

N. Ireland 2 karen.payne@live.com Karen Payne, Secretary 

Norway 1 bowling@nif.idrett.no Office 

Norway 2 halgeir.ludvigsen@gmail.com Halgeir Ludvigsen, President 

Norway 3 per.iversen@nif.idrett.no Per Iversen, Secretary General 
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Norway 4 erik.garder@nif.idrett.no Erik Garder, Sports Manager 

Poland 1 sbs@pzksbs.pl Office 

Poland 2 biuro@pzkregl.pl Bernard Bronski, President 

Portugal 1 direcao@apbowling.pt Cristina Soares, President 

Portugal 2 ag@apbowling.pt Ivo Fretes 

Romania 1 nituil2005@yahoo.com Ionut Lucian Nitu, President 

Romania 2 presedinte@frbowling.ro Ionut Lucian Nitu, President 

Romania 3 comisiacentralabowling@yahoo.com Office 

Russia 1 sl@etbf.eu Sergey Lisitsyn, President 

Russia 2 fsbr@russianbowling.ru Sergey Lisitsyn, President 

Russia 3 info@russianbowling.ru Office 

San Marino 1 fsb@omniway.sm Office 

Scotland 1 secretary@scottishtenpinbowling.com Jennifer McQueen, Secretary 

Scotland 2 board@bowling.scot ? 

Serbia 1 office@bowlingsavezsrbije.com Office 

Slovakia 1 sekretariat@slovakbowling.sk Office 

Slovakia 2 bowlshop@centrum.sk Vladimír Merkovsky, President 

Slovenia 1 info@bowlingzveza.si Office 

Slovenia 2 predsednik@bowlingzveza.si Borut Knavs, President 

Spain 1 presidencia@febolos.es José Luis Diaz Rojas / President 

Spain 2 secretariageneral@febolos.es Cristino Reverte Esperanza, SG 

Spain 3 bowling@febolos.es José Estevez, Director Tenp. Bowling 

Sweden 1 sbf@swebowl.se Office 

Sweden 2 lena.sulkanen@swebowl.se Lena Sulkanen, Secretary General 

Sweden 3 peter.tidbeck@swebowl.se Peter Tidbeck, President 

Switzerland 1 praesident@swissbowling.org Yannick Gass, President 

Switzerland 2 spraesident@swissbowling.org Xavier Ecoffey, Sports President 

Switzerland 3 vpraesident@swissbowling.org Florian Mathys, Vice President 

Switzerland 4 mutationen@swissbowling.org Beat Grauwiler, Committee Member 

Turkey 1 info@tbbdf.gov.tr TBBDF Office 

Turkey 2 turkmenm@yahoo.com Mutlu Turkmen, President 

Turkey 3 recepcinar@tnn.net Recep Cinar, Technical Committee 

Ukraine 1 ykucherenko@abccenter.kiev.ua Yurii Kucherenko, Vice-President 

Ukraine 2 vfsbgensec@gmail.com Alina Grushina, Secretary General 
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Ukraine 3 horobeyko@gmail.com Mikhail Horobeyko, Executive Dir. 

Wales 1 alitbaw@hotmail.com Ali Moor, Secretary 

Wales 2 terryrichards300@talktalk.net Terry Richards, President 
 


